



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT: AMERICANA LIGHT RANCH DRESSING 200-12G

VARIETY NUMBER: 1603760798

FORMULATION: 5192930

PACKAGE SIZE: 200- 0.42 OZ (12g)

NET CONTENTS: 12g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: *A rich and creamy light ranch dressing characterized by garlic and onion flavor notes.*

MANUFACTURING LOCATION: HPC MASON

Analytical Data:

Acid %	1.20 - 1.40
Salt %	2.00 - 2.30
pH	3.20 - 3.60
Bostwick @ 68F in 30 sec cm	4.50 - 7.50

(Average the value for the maximum reading at the center of the trough and the minimum reading at the edge of the trough)

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: *PRODUCT IS COMMERCIALY STERILE FOR STORAGE UNDER AMBIENT CONDITIONS.*

CONTAINER PACKAGING:

Primary Container: Pouches

CONTAINER CODING: Primary Packaging Coding = None

Poly Pouch (12g)

CASE PACKAGING:

Pack/Size: 200-12g Pouches
Case Net Wt: 5.29 lbs
Case Gross Wt: 6.25 lbs
Case Cube: 0.27 Cubic Feet
Case Size (OD): 9.625" x 8.000" x 6.063"
Cases/Layer: 25
Layers/Pallet: 8
Cases/Pallet: 200

CASE CODING: SECONDARY PACKAGING (PRINT & APPLY LABEL)

EXAMPLE: Q29A01
Q0 = FACTORY (PPI JACKSONVILLE, FL)
2 = PRODUCTION YEAR (2012)
A = PRODUCTION MONTH (JAN)
01 = PRODUCTION DAY OF MONTH (01 - 31)
(MONTH CODES A=JAN B=FEB C=MAR...H=AUG (I=NOT USED)
J=SEP...M=DEC)

STORAGE:

AMBIENT. PRODUCT TO BE STORED IN A MANNER TO MEET OR EXCEED GOVERNMENTAL SANITATION REQUIREMENTS.

SHELF LIFE:

4 Months (120 days)



PRODUCT: AMERICANA LIGHT RANCH DRESSING 200-12G

VARIETY NUMBER: 1603760798

FORMULATION: 5192930

KOSHER STATUS: KOSHER DAIRY

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: WATER, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CELLULOSE GEL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SOUR CREAM POWDER (CREAM, NON-FAT MILK SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVORS [MILK, SOY FLOUR], LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, BUTTERMILK, PHOSPHORIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE AND BHA AS PRESERVATIVES, SPICES, LACTIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, SODIUM CASEINATE [MILK], DISODIUM INOSINATE & GUANYLATE, CORN MALTODEXTRIN, DEHYDRATED SOUR CREAM [CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK, ENZYMES, TBHQ (PRESERVATIVE)], PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS.

ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK

NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

Nutrition Facts																													
Serving Size 12g																													
Servings Per Container about 1																													
Amount Per Serving																													
Calories 20	Calories from Fat 10																												
% Daily Value *																													
Total Fat 1g	2%																												
Saturated Fat 0g	0%																												
Trans Fat 0g																													
Cholesterol 0mg	0%																												
Sodium 115mg	5%																												
Total Carbohydrate 3g	1%																												
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%																												
Sugars 2g																													
Protein 0g																													
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%																												
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%																												
* Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's misdeeds.																													
<table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td style="width: 30%;"></td> <td style="width: 35%; text-align: center;">Calories:</td> <td style="width: 15%; text-align: center;">2,000</td> <td style="width: 15%; text-align: center;">2,500</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>65g</td> <td>80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sat Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>20g</td> <td>25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>300mg</td> <td>300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>2,400mg</td> <td>2,400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td></td> <td>300g</td> <td>375g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td></td> <td>25g</td> <td>30g</td> </tr> </table>			Calories:	2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g	Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
	Calories:	2,000	2,500																										
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g																										
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g																										
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg																										
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg																										
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g																										
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g																										
Calories Per Gram:																													
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4																													

Nutrient	Amount Per 100g
Calories	157.94
Calories from Fat	63.54
Total Fat	7.06g
Saturated Fat	1.88g
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	2.88mg
Sodium	938.24mg
Total Carbohydrate	22.52g
Dietary Fiber	2.55g
Sugars	15.08g
Protein	1.03g
Vitamin A	42.95IU
Vitamin C	1.89mg
Calcium	35.70mg
Iron	0.30mg

	Per 12g Serving	
	Calories	Fat (g)
This Product	20	1
Regular Ranch Dressing	51	5